RE 25 826/01.92
1
Sizes 10, 25, 32 Up to 350 bar Up to 650 L/min Replaces: 25 825
Special features:
– Subplate mounting
Mounting to DIN 24 340 form E,
Connection plates to data sheet RE 45 064
(separate order)

• Rotary knob with scale
– Solenoid operated control via mounted directional valve
Ordering Code
Pilot operated
valve (complete) = No Code
Pilot operated valve:
without  main spool assembly = C
(Size not  stated)
with  main spool assembly = C
(State size 10 or 30)
Size Manifold mounted Threaded connection
"–"  "G"
Ordering Code
10 = 10 = 10 (1/2" BSP)
16 = 15 (3/4" BSP)
25 = 20 = 20 (1" BSP)
25 = 25 (1" BSP 1/4)
32 = 30 = 30 (1" BSP 1/2)
= E
= H
= D
For manifold mounting = –
For threaded connection = G
Adjustment device: Rotating knob = 1
Socket screw and protective cap = 2
(always at max. pressure rating)
Lockable rotating knob with scale = 3 1)
Rotating knob with scale = 7
Series 50 to 59 = 5X
(50 to 59, externally interchangeable)
Pressure setting up to 50 bar = 50
Pressure setting up to 100 bar = 100
Pressure setting up to 200 bar = 200
Pressure setting up to 315 bar = 315
Pressure setting up to 350 bar = 350  2)
Pilot oil supply: Leakage line = –
Ordering code = X
to symbols = Y
on page 3 =XY
Further details
in clear text
No Code  = NBR seals,
suitable for use with oils
(HL, HLP) to DIN 51 524
V = Viton seals,
sutable for use with
 phosphate ester (HFD-R)
Electrical connection
Z4 =Plug-in connector DIN 43 650
Z5 = Large plug-in connector
3) Z5L = Large plug-in connector with light
No Code  = Without  emergency op.
N = With  emergency operation
N9 = With  protected emergency op.
G 24 = 24 V DC
W220R = DC solenoid with  built-in
rectifier for AC
220 V frequency independent (only for
voltages ≥ 110 V and connector Z5)
W220-50 = AC solenoid
220 V-50Hz
6A =  With  standard directional valve
2) 6B = With  high performance directional valve
(only at pressure setting of up to 350 bar)
Directional valves with  solenoids
protected from explosions on enquiry
No Code  = Standard model
U = Valve for minimum cracking pressure
(not  in model without main spool)
Model "U" not  suitable for cross-line relief
DB 3U 5X *
A B
P T
A B
P T
1) H key with order no. 008 158 is supplied.
2) For the 350 bar model the  directional
valve must be ordered as a high
performance valve "6B".
3) For further electrical connections see data
sheet RE 08 000.
A B
P T
Pilot Operated Pressure Relief Valves
with 2 or 3 Pressure Ratings
Type DB 3U, Series 5X
RE
 25 826/01.92
K
 4
91
8-
3
Type DB 3U10E–25X/..6AG24NZ4V
2
RE 25 826/01.92
Spool pos. (dir. valve)
0 a b
Pressure Valve type
ratings
3 DB 3U.E 15 pmax
DB 3U.H
2 DB 3U.D
BA
X
B A
A